2021 Minnesota Traffic Fatalities and Severe Injuries by County and Seat-Belt Use

Aitkin
Anoka
Becker
Beltrami
Benton

Big Stone
Blue Earth
Brown
Carlton
Carver

Cass
Chippewa
Chisago
Clay
Clearwater
Cook
Cottonwood
Crow Wing
Dakota
Dodge
Douglas
Faribault
Fillmore
Freeborn
Goodhue
Grant
Hennepin
Houston
Hubbard
Isanti

Itasca
Jackson
Kanabec
Kandiyohi
Kittson
Koochiching
Lac Qui Parle
Lake

Lake of Woods

IR
NN

O NOPFrPrOr~ow

1

N

O O O WwWpErk O w

1

[N

P OO Fr WKk

4

H

O NOOOUVIWPHPOOWWON

64
10

14

15

20

20

11
11

w

12
64

14
17

0

215

17
13
19

w N

19

o B~ WO O

Source: MN DPS/OTS

$4,308,000
$36,214,000
$6,260,000
$11,005,000
$8,414,000
$202,000
$3,265,000
$707,000
$12,553,000
$17,770,000
$23,020,000
$5,452,000
$16,861,000
$2,861,000
$5,957,000
$303,000
$303,000
$16,962,000
$25,714,000
$2,558,000
$15,414,000
$6,967,000
$2,154,000
$101,000
$11,308,000
$1,952,000
$98,715,000
$3,702,000
$1,717,000
$6,563,000
$15,919,000
$7,202,000
$5,553,000
$10,669,000
S0

$606,000
$303,000
$3,904,000
S0

O NOOWOONMNULUOORFROMARNNPWOOONEDNWDO

1

[EY

Orr OO OkFrRRFREFR PMMOO-R

O NOFRPRPEFEPNWNNREWRERREROOMUIONSNNDNOWO A&

4

[uly

O NNEFPOWORFR UuSM~DSDSDO

$404,000
$5,856,000
$3,803,000
$1,750,000
$3,702,000
$202,000
$707,000
$202,000
$5,250,000
$7,505,000
$13,058,000
$3,500,000
$7,101,000
$101,000
$2,053,000
$101,000
$202,000
$8,952,000
$3,803,000
$202,000
$101,000
$5,654,000
$101,000
S0
$3,702,000
S0
$23,391,000
$1,750,000
$404,000
$404,000
$7,505,000
$1,851,000
$1,750,000
$2,558,000
S0
$101,000
$202,000
$1,952,000
sO|




Le Sueur
Lincoln
Lyon
Mahnomen
Marshall
Martin
McLeod
Meeker
Mille Lacs
Morrison
Mower
Murray
Nicollet
Nobles
Norman
Olmsted
Otter Tail
Pennington
Pine
Pipestone
Polk

Pope
Ramsey
Red Lake
Redwood
Renville
Rice

Rock
Roseau
Scott
Sherburne
St. Louis
Sibley
Stearns
Steele
Stevens
Swift
Todd
Traverse
Wabasha
Wadena
Waseca
Washington
Watonwan
Wilkin
Winona
Wright

Yellow Medicine

MN, 2021

O NP NPFPOOPPOONWWOWEORFRFEFEFEFOONN

2

W U oNDNEFE R NO

[N [
(VRN

NOBRFRPFOFE WO O PM~PEL OO0

[
= N

340

N = =
A NP, OOONWM

= B~ O Ul O O O O

B B = b = ~ N NN
P OO0 0O WERkRrRPFEP OOONENEONONDNWWW

R W ULl O WOoNN

N
= W

27

1,166

$13,765,000
$202,000
$1,010,000
$2,356,000
$1,851,000
$2,457,000
$12,924,000
$2,558,000
$5,856,000
$11,106,000
$6,159,000
$5,755,000
$4,106,000
$404,000
$101,000
$9,323,000
$16,323,000
$1,952,000
$14,270,000
$1,952,000
$4,106,000
$101,000
$42,272,000
$3,601,000
$1,952,000
$2,558,000
$5,419,000
$3,601,000
$101,000
$13,093,000
$6,866,000
$28,540,000
$2,356,000
$26,891,000
$707,000
$202,000
$1,750,000
$7,909,000
SO

$505,000
$5,553,000
$1,851,000
$12,823,000
$1,851,000
$202,000
$4,308,000
$23,727,000
$2,053,000
$712,766,000

O 0P OO0ORFRPRPFPFOOODODOOOWONOPFRPORrRPROOORFRPR WOPRPROWOPRPROOORPREFEPNNNEPMNORPROOON

110

N WNNOWORRFRPROWOOORFROOLONPORPRWEPRNOOUONONRPRPOIODORPERPORPREPEPNMNMNOONIERERED

222

$3,904,000
$101,000
$202,000
S0
$1,750,000
$202,000
$3,702,000
$1,952,000
$3,601,000
$3,601,000
$3,904,000
$1,851,000
$1,750,000
$101,000
$101,000
$606,000
$7,606,000
$101,000
$5,957,000
S0
$1,952,000
S0
$6,159,000
$1,750,000
$202,000
$101,000
$303,000
$1,851,000
S0
$2,154,000
$202,000
$13,058,000
S0
$5,351,000
S0

S0

S0
$303,000
S0
$101,000
$101,000
$1,750,000
$2,053,000
S0
$202,000
$1,952,000
$14,303,000
$202,000
$214,922,000




2017-2021 Minnesota Traffic Fatalities and Severe Injuries by County and Seat-Belt Use

Aitkin
Anoka
Becker
Beltrami
Benton

Big Stone
Blue Earth
Brown
Carlton
Carver

Cass
Chippewa
Chisago
Clay
Clearwater
Cook
Cottonwood
Crow Wing
Dakota
Dodge
Douglas
Faribault
Fillmore
Freeborn
Goodhue
Grant
Hennepin
Houston
Hubbard
Isanti

Itasca
Jackson
Kanabec
Kandiyohi
Kittson
Koochiching
Lac Qui Parle
Lake

Lake of Woods
Le Sueur

13
58
17
20
14

13
17
23
32

24
17

N

27
51
13
19
10

10
24

146

23

24

11
11

[ N N TV RSN

13

31
352
60
49
61
12
70
29
40
81
73
17
59
45
28
16
18
65
339
28
64
41
19
52
61
14
1,019
11
56
50
73
12
31
71

13

17

42

Source: MN DPS/OTS

$24,300,000
$129,804,400
$33,708,600
$38,130,600
$28,587,400
$4,517,000
$27,792,200
$12,444,600
$31,966,200
$46,530,000
$60,657,800
$13,417,600
$45,638,200
$32,267,800
$9,651,400
$4,918,600
$13,200,200
$51,408,400
$117,516,600
$24,172,200
$38,024,000
$21,009,800
$15,060,800
$21,345,200
$45,401,400
$9,551,800
$340,851,600
$11,067,800
$18,576,200
$43,090,600
$47,020,600
$11,448,400
$21,255,600
$25,473,800
$1,991,200
$6,208,200
$2,531,200
$8,182,600
$1,845,200
$25,963,400

=
o w

00NN W wN UL b~ oO

[N [ =
AN R R R, OO WL

aua N OB W

10

46

=
= W

WO NONORMAENDN

8
34
21
12
16

18

14
20

13
10

15

38

12
11

16
14

160
13
14
16

10
16

NO wwdh~ Ww

$5,533,800
$32,768,800
$16,747,000
$7,740,200
$9,718,600
$4,038,600
$6,466,000
$5,371,400
$12,283,600
$14,817,200
$27,588,600
$5,303,400
$17,498,600
$9,500,400
$2,717,400
$2,181,800
$2,339,200
$21,774,200
$27,125,600
$5,607,200
$7,749,800
$11,334,400
$4,033,200
$9,513,400
$17,886,400
$3,573,400
$91,906,000
$8,654,400
$7,888,600
$6,226,000
$19,897,000
$3,794,600
$7,397,200
$8,323,200
$280,000
$3,629,200
$298,200
$3,584,000
SO
$5,728,200




Lincoln
Lyon
McLeod
Mahnomen
Marshall
Martin
Meeker
Mille Lacs
Morrison
Mower
Murray
Nicollet
Nobles
Norman
Olmsted
Otter Tail
Pennington
Pine
Pipestone
Polk

Pope
Ramsey
Red Lake
Redwood
Renville
Rice

Rock
Roseau
St. Louis
Scott
Sherburne
Sibley
Stearns
Steele
Stevens
Swift
Todd
Traverse
Wabasha
Wadena
Waseca
Washington
Watonwan
Wilkin
Winona
Wright

Yellow Medicine

18

O J

15
19

W d N w oo

36
71
19
15
43
34
39
47
37
14
37
18
18
147
98
15
64

39
13
342

13

88
11
14
194
164
101
28
156
38
11
15
43

25
22
21
131
19
12
44
133
20

$3,841,200
$16,470,800
$36,863,600
$8,558,200
$14,737,600
$15,601,200
$17,963,400
$28,412,400
$36,075,200
$17,035,400
$6,591,800
$15,392,400
$13,347,600
$6,779,800
$72,206,800
$50,946,000
$9,638,800
$36,182,400
$4,087,000
$26,721,000
$2,924,000
$129,388,000
$3,601,000
$18,702,000
$24,822,200
$38,444,400
$12,743,200
$9,333,200
$112,703,000
$67,043,800
$63,850,800
$9,263,800
$92,801,800
$15,221,400
$7,609,600
$20,960,400
$21,092,800
$667,000
$17,284,800
$13,785,000
$11,732,200
$56,062,200
$11,805,200
$9,460,000
$24,025,400
$59,745,200
$13,310,200

QN

[y
=

NN WNERE B NOONWNO

1

[EEN

= O O 0 K~

1

'S

W NN O WU

28

o U1 ®

=
DR, WO WNE,ORFRLNDNMNWN

[
» O

$1,805,000
$7,505,600
$19,197,600
$93,800
$3,454,000
$5,920,400
$3,759,200
$14,212,600
$12,675,000
$7,878,000
$2,223,200
$3,544,000
$5,459,000
$3,848,800
$14,169,400
$21,323,000
$2,243,000
$14,992,400
$93,800
$10,916,400
$1,984,000
$28,332,600
$1,750,000
$8,255,000
$6,421,800
$11,802,400
$3,510,000
$5,027,800
$50,397,600
$15,328,600
$9,348,200
$380,600
$21,377,200
$5,563,200
$3,646,300
$11,724,400
$2,963,000
$96,200
$1,988,800
$4,284,600
$5,506,200
$11,297,200
$5,210,600
$2,247,800
$10,935,800
$19,924,600
$7,547,000




MVO=Motor Vehicle Occupant



