2021 Minnesota Traffic Fatalities and Severe Injuries by County and Seat-Belt Use

Source: MN DPS/OTS

			ource: Min DP3/OT	_		
			Economic Impact		Unbelted	Economic Impact
		MVO	of MVO Fatalities		MVO	of Unbelted MVO
	MVO	Serious	and Serious		Serious	Fatalities and
County	Fatalities	Injuries	Injuries		Injuries	Serious Injuries
-		•	•		•	· ·
Aitkin	2	8	\$4,308,000	0	4	\$404,000
Anoka	17	64	\$36,214,000		6	\$5,856,000
Becker	3	10	\$6,260,000		3	\$3,803,000
Beltrami	6	5	\$11,005,000		0	\$1,750,000
Benton Big Stone	4 0	14 2	\$8,414,000	2	2	\$3,702,000
~		15	\$202,000		7	\$202,000
Blue Earth	1 0	15 7	\$3,265,000		2	\$707,000
Brown Carlton	7	3	\$707,000 \$12,553,000		0	\$202,000 \$5,250,000
Cariton	9	20	\$12,553,000		5	\$5,250,000 \$7,505,000
Carver	12	20	\$23,020,000		8	\$13,058,000
Cass Chippewa	3	20	\$25,020,000 \$5,452,000		0	\$3,500,000
Chisago	9	11	\$16,861,000		1	\$7,101,000
Clay	1	11	\$2,861,000		1	\$101,000
Clearwater	3	7	\$5,957,000		3	\$2,053,000
Cook	0	3	\$303,000		1	\$101,000
Cottonwood	0	3	\$303,000		2	\$202,000
Crow Wing	9	12	\$16,962,000	5	2	\$8,952,000
Dakota	11	64	\$25,714,000		3	\$3,803,000
Dodge	1	8	\$2,558,000		2	\$202,000
Douglas	8	14	\$15,414,000		1	\$101,000
Faribault	3	17	\$6,967,000		4	\$5,654,000
Fillmore	1	4	\$2,154,000	0	1	\$101,000
Freeborn	0	1	\$101,000		0	\$0
Goodhue	6	8	\$11,308,000		2	\$3,702,000
Grant	1	2	\$1,952,000		0	\$0
Hennepin	44	215	\$98,715,000		41	\$23,391,000
Houston	2	2	\$3,702,000		0	\$1,750,000
Hubbard	0	17	\$1,717,000		4	\$404,000
Isanti	3	13	\$6,563,000		4	\$404,000
Itasca	8	19	\$15,919,000		5	\$7,505,000
Jackson	4	2	\$7,202,000		1	\$1,851,000
Kanabec	3	3	\$5,553,000	1	0	\$1,750,000
Kandiyohi	5	19	\$10,669,000	1	8	\$2,558,000
Kittson	0	0	\$0	0	0	\$0
Koochiching	0	6	\$606,000	0	1	\$101,000
Lac Qui Parle	0	3	\$303,000	0	2	\$202,000
Lake	2	4	\$3,904,000	1	2	\$1,952,000
Lake of Woods	0	0	\$0	0	0	\$0

Swift Todd	1 4	0	\$1,750,000	0	0	\$0
Stevens	0	2	\$202,000	0	0	\$0
Steele	0	7	\$707,000	0	0	\$0
Stearns	13	41	\$26,891,000	3	1	\$5,351,000
Sibley	1	6	\$2,356,000	0	0	\$0
St. Louis	14	40	\$28,540,000		8	\$13,058,000
Sherburne	3	16	\$6,866,000	0	2	\$202,000
Scott	5	43	\$13,093,000	1	4	\$2,154,000
Roseau	0	1	\$3,001,000	0	0	\$1,831,000
Rock	2	19	\$3,419,000 \$3,601,000	1	3 1	\$303,000
Renville Rice	1 2	8 19	\$2,558,000 \$5,419,000	0	1 3	\$101,000 \$303,000
Redwood	1	2	\$1,952,000	0	2	\$202,000 \$101,000
Red Lake	2	1	\$3,601,000	1	0	\$1,750,000
Ramsey	20	72 1	\$42,272,000	3	9	\$6,159,000
Pope	0	1	\$101,000	0	0	\$0 \$6.150,000
Polk	2	6	\$4,106,000	1	2	\$1,952,000
Pipestone	1	2	\$1,952,000	0	0	\$0
Pine	7	20	\$14,270,000	3	7	\$5,957,000
Pennington	1	2	\$1,952,000	0	1	\$101,000
Otter Tail	8	23	\$16,323,000	4	6	\$7,606,000
Olmsted	4	23	\$9,323,000	0	6	\$606,000
Norman	0	1	\$101,000	0	1	\$101,000
Nobles	0	4	\$404,000	0	1	\$101,000
Nicollet	2	6	\$4,106,000	1	0	\$1,750,000
Murray	3	5	\$5,755,000	1	1	\$1,851,000
Mower	3	9	\$6,159,000	2	4	\$3,901,000
Morrison	6	6	\$5,856,000 \$11,106,000	2	1	\$3,601,000 \$3,601,000
Meeker Mille Lacs	1 3	8 6	\$2,558,000	1 2	2 1	\$1,952,000
McLeod	6	24	\$12,924,000	2	2	\$3,702,000
Martin	1	7	\$2,457,000	0	2	\$202,000
Marshall	1	1	\$1,851,000	1	0	\$1,750,000
						\$0
Lyon						\$202,000
Lincoln	0	2	\$202,000	0	1	\$101,000
Le Sueur Lincoln Lyon Mahnomen	7 0 0 1	15 2 10 6	\$13,765,000 \$202,000 \$1,010,000 \$2,356,000	2 0 0 0	4 1 2 0	\$202,

2017-2021 Minnesota Traffic Fatalities and Severe Injuries by County and Seat-Belt Use Source: MN DPS/OTS

			ource: MIN DPS/OT			
			Economic Impact		Unbelted	Economic Impact
		MVO	of MVO Fatalities	Unbelted	MVO	of Unbelted MVO
	MVO	Serious	and Serious	MVO	Serious	Fatalities and
County	Fatalities	Injuries	Injuries	Fatalities	Injuries	Serious Injuries
Aitkin	13	31	\$24,300,000	3	8	\$5,533,800
Anoka	58	352	\$129,804,400	18	34	\$32,768,800
Becker	17	60	\$33,708,600	9	21	\$16,747,000
Beltrami	20	49	\$38,130,600	4	12	\$7,740,200
Benton	14	61	\$28,587,400	5	16	\$9,718,600
Big Stone	2	12	\$4,517,000	2	7	\$4,038,600
Blue Earth	13	70	\$27,792,200	3	18	\$6,466,000
Brown	6	29	\$12,444,600	3	4	\$5,371,400
Carlton	17	40	\$31,966,200	7	6	\$12,283,600
Carver	23	81	\$46,530,000	8	14	\$14,817,200
Cass	32	73	\$60,657,800	15	20	\$27,588,600
Chippewa	7	17	\$13,417,600	3	2	\$5,303,400
Chisago	24	59	\$45,638,200	10	8	\$17,498,600
Clay	17	45	\$32,267,800	5	13	\$9,500,400
Clearwater	4	28	\$9,651,400	1	10	\$2,717,400
Cook	2	16	\$4,918,600	1	5	\$2,181,800
Cottonwood	7	18	\$13,200,200	1	7	\$2,339,200
Crow Wing	27	65	\$51,408,400	12	15	\$21,774,200
Dakota	51	339	\$117,516,600	14	38	\$27,125,600
Dodge	13	28	\$24,172,200	3	6	\$5,607,200
Douglas	19	64	\$38,024,000	4	12	\$7,749,800
Faribault	10	41	\$21,009,800	6	11	\$11,334,400
Fillmore	8	19	\$15,060,800	2	8	\$4,033,200
Freeborn	10	52	\$21,345,200	5	16	\$9,513,400
Goodhue	24	61	\$45,401,400	10	14	\$17,886,400
Grant	5	14	\$9,551,800	2	4	\$3,573,400
Hennepin	146	1,019	\$340,851,600	46	160	\$91,906,000
Houston	6	11	\$11,067,800		4	\$8,654,400
Hubbard	8	56	\$18,576,200	4	13	\$7,888,600
Isanti	23	50	\$43,090,600	3	14	\$6,226,000
Itasca	24	73	\$47,020,600	11	16	\$19,897,000
Jackson	6	12	\$11,448,400	2	4	\$3,794,600
Kanabec	11	31	\$21,255,600	4	10	\$7,397,200
Kandiyohi	11	71	\$25,473,800		16	\$8,323,200
Kittson	1	4	\$1,991,200		3	\$280,000
Koochiching	3	13	\$6,208,200		4	\$3,629,200
Lac Qui Parle	1	9	\$2,531,200	0	3	\$298,200
Lake	4	17	\$8,182,600	2	3	\$3,584,000
Lake of Woods	1	2	\$1,845,200	0	0	\$0
Le Sueur	13	42	\$25,963,400	3	7	\$5,728,200

Lincoln	2	5	\$3,841,200	1	1	\$1,805,000
Lyon	8	36	\$16,470,800		9	\$7,505,600
McLeod	18	71	\$36,863,600		10	\$19,197,600
Mahnomen	4	19	\$8,558,200		1	\$93,800
Marshall	8	15	\$14,737,600		0	\$3,454,000
Martin	7	43	\$15,601,200	3	11	\$5,920,400
Meeker	9	34	\$17,963,400		4	\$3,759,200
Mille Lacs	15	39	\$28,412,400		11	\$14,212,600
Morrison	19	47	\$36,075,200		11	\$12,675,000
Mower	8	37	\$17,035,400		10	\$7,878,000
Murray	3	14	\$6,591,800		5	\$2,223,200
Nicollet	7	37	\$15,392,400		1	\$3,544,000
Nobles	7	18	\$13,347,600	3	5	\$5,459,000
Norman	3	18	\$6,779,800	2	5	\$3,848,800
Olmsted	35	147	\$72,206,800		27	\$14,169,400
Otter Tail	25	98	\$50,946,000		30	\$21,323,000
Pennington	5	15	\$9,638,800		6	\$2,243,000
Pine	18	64	\$36,182,400		16	\$14,992,400
Pipestone	2	7	\$4,087,000	0	1	\$93,800
Polk	14	39	\$26,721,000	6	12	\$10,916,400
Pope	1	13	\$2,924,000	1	3	\$1,984,000
Ramsey	58	342	\$129,388,000	14	53	\$28,332,600
Red Lake	2	1	\$3,601,000	1	0	\$1,750,000
Redwood	11	13	\$18,702,000	5	5	\$8,255,000
Renville	13	34	\$24,822,200	3	16	\$6,421,800
Rice	18	88	\$38,444,400	6	17	\$11,802,400
Rock	7	11	\$12,743,200	2	1	\$3,510,000
Roseau	5	14	\$9,333,200	3	1	\$5,027,800
St. Louis	57	194	\$112,703,000	28	40	\$50,397,600
Scott	31	164	\$67,043,800	8	25	\$15,328,600
Sherburne	33	101	\$63,850,800	5	14	\$9,348,200
Sibley	4	28	\$9,263,800		4	\$380,600
Stearns	47	156	\$92,801,800	12	15	\$21,377,200
Steele	7	38	\$15,221,400	3	7	\$5,563,200
Stevens	4	11	\$7,609,600		3	\$3,646,800
Swift	12	15	\$20,960,400		4	\$11,724,400
Todd	10	43	\$21,092,800		13	\$2,963,000
Traverse	0	7	\$667,000		1	\$96,200
Wabasha	9	25	\$17,284,800		3	\$1,988,800
Wadena	7	22	\$13,785,000		11	\$4,284,600
Waseca	6	21	\$11,732,200		6	\$5,506,200
Washington	26	131	\$56,062,200		15	\$11,297,200
Watonwan	6	19	\$11,805,200		2	\$5,210,600
Wilkin	5	12	\$9,460,000		6	\$2,247,800
Winona	12	44	\$24,025,400		10	\$10,935,800
Wright	28	133	\$59,745,200		28	\$19,924,600
Yellow Medicine	7	20	\$13,310,200	4	11	\$7,547,000
MN, 2017-2021	1,344	5,637	\$2,772,364,400	462	1,076	\$870,985,000

MVO=Motor Vehicle Occupant